
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1225
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2011
JALANDHAR BY-PASS 
Ajnala Dr. Rattan Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work regarding construction of four lane road from Jalandhar By-pass to Dhilwan-Amritsar section is stalled for a long
time; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor alongwith the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government for its speedy completion; 

(c) whether the Government has allotted funds for construction of this stretch as per the norms set by NHAI; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the construction of the said stretch is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) Four laning of Jalandhar-Amritsar section from km 407.100 to 456.100 (Dhilwan-Amritsar) is provisionally completed on
29.04.2010 on BOT basis. However, upgradation of Jalandhar bypass to Dhilwan section from km 387.100 to km 407.100 of NH-1 is
yet to be taken up. 

(b) to (d) The details are annexed. 
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